subparagraph n of paragraph 1 of subsection A of 

Section 991a of Title 22 of the Oklahoma Statutes, 

c. imprisonment in the custody of the Department of 

Corrections for not less than one (1) year and not 

more than five (5) years, and 

d. a fine not more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($2,500.00). 

However, if the treatment in subsection H of this section does 

not include residential or inpatient treatment for a period of not 

less than five (5) days, the person shall serve a term of 

imprisonment of at least five (5) days. 

3.  Any person who commits a violation of this section after